The Company intends to pay quarterly dividends. The Company intends to make
distributions to its stock holders of all or substantially all of its taxable
income in each year (subject to certain adjustments) so as to qualify for the
tax benefits accorded to a REIT under the Code. All distributions will be made
by the Company at the discretion of the Board of Directors and will depend on

the earnings of the Company, the financial condition of the Company, maintenance
of REIT status and such other factors as the Board of Directors may deem
relevant from time to time. No dividends will be paid or set apart for payment
on shares of Common Stock unless full cumulative dividends have been paid on the
Class B Preferred Stock.

   S-14

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at
December 31, 1996, as adjusted for the January 1997 offering of 750,000 shares
at a Price to Public of $39.50 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale by the
Company of 1,100,000 shares of Common Stock at the Price to Public set forth on
the cover page of this Prospectus Supplement.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   -------------------------
   AS ADJUSTED FOR
   -------------------------
   JANUARY 1997   THIS
   ACTUAL   OFFERING   OFFERING
   --------   ------------   --------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Class B Preferred Stock, par value $0.01 per share:
  1,006,250 shares authorized; 1,006,250 shares outstanding..... $ 29,579   $ 29,579   $ 29,579
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share: 48,993,750 shares
   authorized, 10,996,572, 11,746,572 and 12,846,572 shares
   issued and outstanding.....   110   117   128
Additional paid-in capital.....  187,507   216,808   257,947
Net unrealized loss on assets available for sale.....   (3,460)   (3,460)   (3,460)
Dividends in excess of income (1).....   (2,731)   (2,731)   (2,731)
   -------   -------
  Total Stockholders' Equity..... $211,005   $240,313   $281,463
</TABLE>

- ---------------
(1) Because the Company is a REIT, dividends are based on taxable income, which
   differs from GAAP income as reported in the financial statements.
   Cumulatively, total dividends have exceeded total GAAP income.

   S-15

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected financial data are derived from the audited
financial statements of the Company for the years ended December 31, 1996 and
December 31, 1995 and the period from commencement of operations on August 19,
1994 to December 31, 1994. See the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the